

SAS

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY***

***CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

***WRIT PETITION NO.8742 OF 2015***

Shivaji Bapu @ Keshav Khatate & Ors. ..Petitioners.

V/s.

Khanderao Baburao Khatate & Ors. ..Respondents.

Mr.Shivam Nagalia i/b. Mr.Pavan Patil for the petitioners.

None for the respondents.

***CORAM: M.S.SONAK, J.***

***DATE : NOVEMBER 21, 2017***

**PC.:-**

Heard learned counsel for the petitioners.

2. Issue notice to the respondents returnable on December 11, 2017. Notice to indicate that subject to time constraint, endeavour shall be made to dispose of the petition finally at the stage of admission.

3. In addition to usual mode of service, the petitioner is permitted to effect private service upon the respondent and thereafter to file an affidavit of service before the returnable date.

***(M.S.SONAK, J.)***