

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 8742 OF 2015

Mr. Shivaji Bapu Alias Keshav Khatate And Anr ....Petitioner  
V/S

Mr. Khanderao Baburao Khatate And Ors ....Respondent

Ajay Rachmale i/by Patil Pavan Suryaprakash For Petitioner

**CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE, J**

**DATE : 10th December, 2019**

**P.C. :**

At the request of learned advocate for the Petitioner No. , Stand  
over to 22/01/2020

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**