

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 8742 OF 2015

Mr. Shivaji Bapu Alias Keshav Khatate
and Anr.

..Petitioners

VS.

Mr. Khanderao Baburao Khatate
and Ors.

..Respondents

Mr. Tanmay Deshmukh i/b. Mr. Pavan S. Patil for Petitioners.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 8th JANUARY 2026

ORDER :

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks time to take steps against the deceased respondents.
2. Stand over to 28th January 2026.
3. If any fresh application is filed, same shall be listed on the next date.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]