

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO. 8742 OF 2015  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1100 OF 2026  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1098 OF 2026  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1099 OF 2026**

Mr. Shivaji Bapu alias Keshav Khatate and Anr ... Petitioners/Applicants

vs.

Mr. Khanderao Baburao Khatate(since ... Respondents  
deceased) and Ors

None for the Petitioners/Applicants

Mr. Vedant Babar h/f. Mr. Rahul Kadam for Respondent No. 14

Mr. Rishikesh Gherade for Respondent No.15.

**CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.**

**DATED : 1<sup>st</sup> APRIL 2026**

**ORDER:**

1. None appears for the petitioner.
2. Learned counsel appearing for the respondent seeks time.
3. Stand over to 15<sup>th</sup> April 2026. To be listed under the caption for dismissal.

**(GAURI GODSE, J.)**