

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 8742 OF 2015

Mr. Shivaji Bapu Alias Keshav Khatate And Anr..PETITIONER

V/S

Mr. Khanderao Baburao Khatate And Ors ....RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1100 OF 2026

In

Writ Petition 8742 OF 2015

Mr. Shivaji Bapu Alias Keshav Khatate And Anr..PETITIONER

V/S

Mr. Khanderao Baburao Khatate Since DeceasedRESPONDENT  
And Ors

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1098 OF 2026

In

Writ Petition 8742 OF 2015

Mr. Shivaji Bapu Alias Keshav Khatate And Anr..PETITIONER

V/S

Mr. Khanderao Baburao Khatate (decd) And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1099 OF 2026

In

Writ Petition 8742 OF 2015

Mr. Shivaji Babu Alias Keshav Khatate And Anr..PETITIONER  
V/S

Mr. Khanderao Baburao Khatate ( Since ....RESPONDENT  
Deceased ) And Ors

Mr. Tanmay Deshmukh i/b Mr. Pavan S. Patil for Petitioner.  
Mr. Vedant Babar h/f Mr. Rahul Kadam for Respondent No. 14.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE GAURI GODSE J**

**DATE : 15th April, 2026**

**P.C. :**

Await Service. Stand Over to 09/06/2026. If any ad-interim / interim relief is operating till today, the same shall continue to operate till the next date. If ad-interim/ interim relief is granted not for a limited period, the same shall remain unaffected.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**